

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15215 of 2025**

=====

M/S ASAHI TENNANTS COLOR PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.
 Versus
 UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. MIHIR JOSHI, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR. RAJESH SHARMA,
 ADVOCATE WITH MS. GARGI R VYAS, ADVOCATE WITH MS. SALONI
 JAIN for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
 MR PRADIP D BHATE(1523) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA
 and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 14/11/2025**ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

Notice to the respondents, making it returnable on
 05.12.2025.

The provisional assessment of imports concerning the
 product in issue will be made for the time being. The
 importers would, thus, be put to notice of the possibility of
 Anti Dumping Duty (ADD) being imposed, albeit as per law, if,
 as notice above, the respondent were to succeed in the instant
 writ petition.

It is, however, made clear that the aforesaid direction
 will not create any equities in favour of the respondent.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)**