

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15215 of 2025

=====

M/S ASAHI TENNANTS COLOR PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

GARGI R VYAS(7983) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 05/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

With consent, list the matter on 16.1.2026.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

SAJ GEORGEDB/20