

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15215 of 2025**

**With**

**F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4850 of 2026**

**In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15215 of 2025**

=====

**M/S ASAHI TENNANTS COLOR PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.**

**Versus**

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR MIHIR JOSHI, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR RAJESH SHARMA  
WITH MS GARGI R VYAS(7983) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8  
MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI**

**Date : 05/03/2026**

**COMMON ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

At the request made on behalf of learned Senior Standing Counsel Mr.Shah, the matters are kept on **17.03.2026**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Registry to place a copy of this order in the connected matter(s).

Sd/-  
**(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**

Sd/-  
**(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J)**

NVMEWADA/4