

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15215 of 2025

With

F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4850 of 2026

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15215 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5513 of 2026

=====

M/S ASAHI TENNANTS COLOR PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance IN SCA 15215 OF 2025 WITH F/CA NO. 4850 OF 2026

GARGI R VYAS(7983) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

Appearance IN SCA NO. 5513 OF 2026:

MR. DALBIR SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE WITH ADVOCATES MR. DHAVAL SHAH, JITENDER SINGH AND ANSHUMAN SAHNI, for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

ORDER IN SCA NO. 15215 OF 2025:

List the matter on 09.07.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

ORDER IN SCA NO. 5513 OF 2026:

List the matter on 09.07.2026.

In the meanwhile, the provisional assessment of imports concerning the product in issue will be made for the time

being. The importers would, thus, be put to notice of the possibility of Anti Dumping Duty (ADD) being imposed, albeit as per law, if, as noticed above, the respondents were to succeed in the instant writ petition.

It is, however, made clear that the aforesaid direction will not create any equities in favour of the respondents.

ORDER IN F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4850 OF 2026:

Learned Senior Standing Counsel Mr. Ankit Shah has tendered a communication dated 11.02.2026, the same is taken on record.

In light of the said communication dated 11.02.2026, the Civil Application does not survive.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

SAJ GEORGE/DB/7 & 126.